
NetApp HCI

NetApp HCI: Height 3.5” (8.8cm) 
Width 17.6” (44.7cm) 
Depth 36.8” (73cm)

EF570 | E5724

EF570: Height 3.4” (8.5cm) 
Width 17.6” (44.7cm) 
Depth 24.1” (61.3cm)

EF570: Height 3.4” (8.5cm) 
Width 17.6” (44.7cm) 
Depth 24.1” (61.3cm)

DS460C | DE460C

DS460C: Height 6.9’’ (17.6 cm) 
Width 17.7’’ (44.9 cm) 
Depth 36.3’’ (92.2 cm)

DS460C: Height 6.9’’ (17.6 cm) 
Width 17.7’’ (44.9 cm) 
Depth 36.3’’ (92.2 cm)

DS224C | DS212C | DE224C | DE221C

DS224C: Height 3.35’’ (8.5 cm) 
Width 17.6’’ (44.7 cm) 
Depth 20.2” (51.3cm)

DS2124C: Height 3.43’’ (8.7 cm) 
Width 17.6’’ (44.7 cm) 

Depth 21.02’’ (53.4 cm)

DS224E: Height 3.35’’ (8.5 cm) 
Width 17.6’’ (44.7 cm) 
Depth 20.2” (51.3cm)

DS2124C: Height 3.43’’ (8.7 cm) 
Width 17.6’’ (44.7 cm) 

Depth 21.02’’ (53.4 cm)

AFF A700S

AFF A700s: Height 6.9” (17.5cm) 
Width 17.6” (44.7cm) 
Depth 34.7” (88.2cm)

AFF A300 | FAS8200

AFF A300: Height 5.1” (13cm) 
Width 17.6” (44.7cm) 
Depth 29.9” (73.5cm)

FAS8200: Height 5.1” (13cm) 
Width 17.6” (44.7cm) 
Depth 29.9” (73.5cm)

AFF A200 | FAS2650 | FAS2620

AFF A200: Height 3.4” (8.5cm) 
Width 17.6” (44.7cm) 
Depth 24.1” (61.3cm)

FAS2650: Height 3.4” (8.5cm) 
Width 17.6” (44.7cm) 
Depth 24.1” (61.3cm)

FAS2620: Height 3.42” (8.7cm) 
Width 17.6” (44.7cm) 
Depth 25.1” (63.8cm)

SF38410 | SF19210 | SF9605 | SF4805

SF38410: Height 1.69” (4.28cm) 
Width 17.1” (43.4cm) 
Depth 28.8” (73.1cm)

SF19210: Height 1.69” (4.28cm) 
Width 17.1” (43.4cm) 
Depth 28.8” (73.1cm)

SF9605: Height 1.69” (4.28cm) 
Width 17.1” (43.4cm) 
Depth 28.8” (73.1cm)

SF4805: Height 1.69” (4.28cm) 
Width 17.1” (43.4cm) 
Depth 28.8” (73.1cm)

FlexPod SF9608

SF9608: Height 1.69” (4.28cm) 
Width 16.9” (42.9cm) 
Depth 29.8” (75.8cm)

Fibre Channel Port
SFP+

Ethernet Port 
RJ45

HA Connection
MiniSAS HD

UTA2/CNA Port
SFP+

SAS Port
MiniSAS HD

Remote Mgmt Port
RJ45

Ethernet Port
QSFP+

SAS Port
QSFP

Host Managment Port
USB

Ethernet Port 
SFP28

Serial Console Port
RJ45

Expansion Slot
Install Direction

Ethernet Port 
SFP+

Serial Console Port
USB

Hybrid Flash (FAS)

Model FAS9000 FAS8200 FAS2650 FAS2620

Front View

Max Capacity 
Decimal | Binary

14.4PB | 12.8PiB 7.3PB | 6.5PiB 2.2PB | 1.95PiB 2.1PB | 1.9PiB

Max System Cache
Flash Pool + Flash Cache

144TiB 72TiB 24TiB 24TiB

Max Aggregate Size 400TiB 400TiB 400TiB 400TiB

Max FlexVol Size 100TiB 100TiB 100TiB 100TiB

Max Cluster Nodes
NAS | SAN

24 | 12 24 | 12 8 | 8 8 | 8

Max Drive Quantity
HDD | SSD

1440 | 480 480 | 480 144 | 144
24 int + 124 ext

144 | 144
12 int + 124 ext
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Weight
English | Metric

214.5lb | 97.3kg 76.0lb | 34.5kg 58.64lb | 26.6kg 61.95lb | 28.1kg

Amps3

Typical | Worst-case
17.50 | 18.36 @100V
8.58 | 9.0 @200V

5.65 | 6.49  @100V
2.77 | 3.19 @200V

4.94 | 6.38 @100V
2.43 | 3.13 @200V

4.15 | 5.58 @100V
2.04 | 2.74 @200V

BTU/hr3

Typical | Worst-case
5854 | 6140 @100V
5738 | 6021 @200V

1888 | 2171 @100V
1850 | 2130 @200V

1652 | 2134 @100V
1622 | 2093 @200V

1386 | 1864 @100V
1359 | 1830 @200V
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Processor 4x 64-bit
72 total cores

2x 64-bit
32 total cores

2x 64-bit
12 total cores

2x 64-bit
12 total cores

Memory 1024GB 256GB 64GB 64GB

NVRAM 64GB 16GB 8GB 8GB

Expansion Slots 20x
IO Modules

4x
PCIe - -

Onboard
Ethernet Ports

Expansion Slot
Only

4x 10GbE RJ45
4x 10GbE SFP+

4x 
10GbE SFP+

4x 
10GbE SFP+

Onboard
UTA2 Ports4

Expansion Slot
Only

8x
10GbE | 16Gb FC SFP+

8x
10GbE | 16Gb FC SFP+

8x
10GbE | 16Gb FC SFP+

Onboard
SAS Ports

Expansion Slot
Only

8x
12Gb MiniSAS HD

4x
12Gb MiniSAS HD

4x
12Gb MiniSAS HD

Min ONTAP
Version 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1

All Flash (AFF A-Series) 

Model AFF A700 AFF A700s AFF A300 AFF A200

Front View

Max Capacity 
Decimal | Binary

7.3PB | 6.5PiB 3.3PB | 2.9PiB 5.9PB | 5.2PiB 2.2PB | 2.0PiB

E� ective Capacity1 
Decimal | Binary

29.7PB | 26.4PiB 13.0PB | 11.5PiB 23.8PB | 21.1PiB 8.8PB | 7.8PiB

Max Aggregate Size 800TiB 800TiB 800TiB 800TiB

Max FlexVol Size 100TiB 100TiB 100TiB 100TiB

Max Cluster Nodes 
NAS | SAN

24 | 12 24 | 12 24 | 12 8 | 8

Max SSD Quantity 480 216
24 int + 192 ext 384 144

24 int + 124 ext
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Weight
English | Metric

214.5lb | 97.3kg 114.9lb | 52.1kg 76.0lb | 34.5kg 58.64lb | 26.6kg

Amps3

Typical | Worst-case
17.50 | 18.36 @100V
8.58 | 9.0 @200V 6.13 | 7.55 @200V 5.65 | 6.49  @100V

2.77 | 3.19 @200V
3.39 | 5.12 @100V
1.81 | 2.51 @200V

BTU/hr3

Typical | Worst-case
5854 | 6140 @100V
5738 | 6021 @200V 4096 | 5045 @200V 1888 | 2171 @100V

1850 | 2130 @200V
1233 | 1710 @100V
1209 | 1676 @200V
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Processor 4x 64-bit
72 total cores

4x 64-bit
72 total cores

2x 64-bit
32 total cores

2x 64-bit
12 total cores

Memory 1024GB 1024GB 256GB 64GB

NVRAM 64GB 32GB 16GB 8GB

Expansion Slots 20x
IO Modules

8x 
PCIe

4x
PCIe -

Onboard
Ethernet Ports

Expansion Slot
Only

8x
40GbE QSFP+

4x 10GbE RJ45
4x 10GbE SFP+

4x
10GbE SFP+

Onboard
UTA2 Ports4

Expansion Slot
Only

Expansion Slot
Only

8x
10GbE | 16Gb FC SFP+

8x
10GbE | 16Gb FC SFP+

Onboard
SAS Ports

Expansion Slot
Only

Expansion Slot
Only

8x
12Gb MiniSAS HD

4x
12Gb MiniSAS HD

Min ONTAP
Version

9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1

Hybrid Flash (E-Series) All Flash 
(EF-Series)

Model E5760 E5724 E2860 E2824 E2812 EF570

Front View

Max Capacity 
Decimal | Binary

4.8PB | 4.23PiB 4.57PB | 4.06PiB 1.8PB | 1.6PiB 1.76PB | 1.56PiB 1.8PB | 1.6PiB 1.84PB | 1.63PiB

Max Dynamic Disk 
Pool Volumes

2048 2048 512 512 512 2048

Max Volumes 2048 2048 512 512 512 2048

Max Vol Size for
Dynamic Disk Pool 

64TB 64TB 64TB 64TB 64TB 64TB

Max Disk Pools 20 20 20 20 20 20

Max Drive Quantity 480 444 180 180 180 120
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Weight
English | Metric

217.5lb | 98.6kg 50.6lb | 22.9kg 224.7lb | 101.9kg 50.6lb | 22.9kg 60.2lb | 27.3kg 50.6 lb | 22.9kg

Amps3

Typical | Worst-case
6.10 | 7.68 @220V 4.66 | 6.40 @110V

2.09 | 2.96 @220V 5.78 | 7.49 @220V 4.18 | 5.92 @110V
2.09 | 2.96 @220V

4.18 | 4.97 @110V
2.09 | 2.49 @220V

4.66 | 6.40 @110V
2.33 | 3.34 @220V

BTU/hr3

Typical | Worst-case
4529 | 5705
@110V, 220V

1836 | 2483
@110V, 220V

4593 | 5641
@110V, 220V

1553 | 2200
@110V, 220V 

1553 | 1847
@110V, 220V

1709 | 2096
@110V, 220V
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Processor 2x 64-bit
16 total cores

2x 64-bit
16 total cores

2x 64-bit
8 total cores

2x 64-bit
8 total cores

2x 64-bit
8 total cores

2x 64-bit
16 total cores

Memory 64GB | 16GB 64GB | 16GB 64GB | 16GB 64GB | 16GB 64GB | 16GB 64GB | 16GB

Host Interface Cards 2 2 2 2 2 2

Onboard 
FC/iSCSI Ports

4x SFP+
1/10GbE or 16Gb FC

4x SFP+
1/10GbE or 16Gb FC

4x 10GbE/16Gb SFP+
or 4x 10GbE RJ45

4x 10GbE/16Gb SFP+
or 4x 10GbE RJ45

4x 10GbE/16Gb SFP+
or 4x 10GbE RJ45

4x SFP+
1/10GbE or 16Gb FC

Onboard
SAS Ports

4x
12Gb miniSAS HD

4x
12Gb miniSAS HD

4x
12Gb miniSAS HD

4x
12Gb miniSAS HD

4x
12Gb miniSAS HD

4x
12Gb miniSAS HD

Min SANtricity
Firmware Version

11.40 11.40 11.30.1 11.30 11.30 11.40

All Flash (SolidFire) FlexPod SF

Model SF38410 SF19210 SF9605 SF4805 SF9608

Front View

Max Capacity
Per Node

38.4TB | 34.8TiB 19.2TB | 17.4TiB 9.6TB | 8.7TiB 4.8TB | 4.3TiB 7.7TB | 7.0TiB

E� ective Capacity2

Per Node
72.6 to 145.4TiB 36.3 to 72.7TiB 18.1 to 36.3TiB 9 to 18.1TiB  14.1 to 28.2TiB

Performance
Per Node

100,000 IOPS 100,000 IOPS 50,000 IOPS 50,000 IOPS 75,000 IOPS

Max Volumes
Per Node

700 700 700 700 700

Max iSCSI Sessions
Per Node

700 700 700 700 700

Drive Quantity
Per Node

10x
3.84TB 2.5" SSD

10x
1.92TB 2.5" SSD

10x
960GB 2.5" SSD

10x
480GB 2.5" SSD

8x
960GB 2.5" SSD
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Rack Units 1U 1U 1U 1U 1U

Weight
English | Metric

38lb | 17.2kg 38lb | 17.2kg 38lb | 17.2kg 38lb | 17.2kg 37.9lb | 17.2kg

Amps3

Typical | Worst-case
3.41 | 5.11 @110V

1.71 | 2.56 @220V
3.41 | 5.11 @110V

1.71 | 2.56 @220V
2.415 | 3.125 @110V
1.207 | 1.563 @220V

2.045 | 2.614 @110V
1.023 | 1.307 @220V

6.38 | 6.29 @110V
3.1 | 2.9 @220V

Watts3

Typical | Worst-case
300 / 450

@110V, 220V
300 | 450

@110V, 220V
212.5 | 275

@110V, 220V
180 | 230

@110V, 220V
621 | 621

@110V, 220V

BTU/hr3

Typical | Worst-case
1024 | 1535

@110V, 220V
1024 | 1535

@110V, 220V
725 | 938

@110V, 220V
614 | 785

@110V, 220V
2119 | 2119

@110V, 220V
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Processor 2x 64-bit
28 total cores

2x 64-bit
28 total cores

2x 64-bit
12 total cores

2x 64-bit
12 total cores

2x 64-bit
16 total cores

Memory 768GB 384GB 256GB 128GB 256GB

NVRAM 8GB 8GB 8GB 8GB 8GB

Onboard
Management Ports 

2x GbE
RJ45

2x GbE
RJ45

2x GbE
RJ45

2x GbE
RJ45

2x GbE
RJ45

Onboard
Host iSCSI Ports

2x 10GbE
SFP+

2x 10GbE
SFP+

2x 10GbE
SFP+

2x 10GbE
SFP+

2x 10GbE
SFP+

Min Element OS
Version

9.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 9.2.1

AFF A-Series and FAS Shelves and Drives E/EF-Series Shelves and Drives

Model DS212C DS224C DS460C FibreBridge
7500N DE212C DE224C DE460C

Chassis Front View

Max Drive Quantity 12 24 60 The FibreBridge 7500N provides 
bridging between FC and SAS 
protocols for Stretch and Fabric 
MetroCluster confi gurations 
enabling backend connectivity 
to DS224C, DS212C, and DS460C 
disk shelves. 2x FibreBridges 
are required to support a single 
shelf stack (4x FibreBridges 
minimum per MetroCluster). Each 
FibreBridge provides 2x 16Gb FC 
ports and 4x 12Gb SAS ports.

12 24 60

Drive Form Factor 3.5” large form factor 2.5” small form factor 2.5” and 3.5” " 3.5” large form factor 2.5” small form factor 2.5” and 3.5”

Pa
rt

 N
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rs Empty Shelf X5723A (2x PSU)

X5724A (no PSU)
X5721A (2x PSU)
X5722A (no PSU)

X5730A 
(2x PSU)

E-X5723A-QS
(2x PSU)

E-X5721A-QS
(2x PSU) -

Power Supply X5726A
(913W AC)

X5726A
(913W AC)

X5240A
(2325W AC)

X-5726A-00
(913W AC)

X-5726A-00 
(913W AC)

X-5731A-00 
(2325W AC)

Shelf Module X5720A
IOM12

X5720A
IOM12

X5720A
IOM12

E-X5720A
IOM12

E-X5720A
IOM12

E-X5720A
IOM12
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Rack Units 2U 2U 4U 1U 2U 2U 4U

Empty Weight
English | Metric

17.4lb | 7.9kg 17.4lb | 7.9kg 134.5lb | 61kg - 17.4lb | 7.9kg 17.4lb | 7.9kg 134.5lb | 61kg

Loaded Weight
English | Metric

63.27lb | 28.7kg 53.8lb | 24.4kg 246.9lb | 112kg 9.7lb | 4.4kg 63.27lb | 28.7kg 53.8lb | 24.4kg 246.9lb | 112kg
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High Performance
SSD

960GB X374A

800GB NSE
960GB
3.8TB

3.8TB NSE
7.6TB 
15.3TB

X440B-R6
X371A
X357A
X358A
X391A
X670A

960GB X379A All SSDs 
Supported

800GB
1.6TB FIPS

E-X4085A
E-X4104A

800GB
1.6TB

1.6TB FIPS
3.2TB
15.3TB

E-X4086A
E-X4092A
E-X4095A
E-X4101B
E-X4129A

800GB
1.6TB 
1.6TB 
3.2TB 

E-X4087A
E-X4093A
E-X4096A
E-X4102B

Performance
HDD

Not Supported

900GB
1.2TB
1.8TB

1.8TB NSE

X341A-R6
X342A-R6
X343A-R6
X427A-R6

Not Supported All Performance HDDs
Supported Not Supported

900GB
1.2TB
1.8TB

1.8TB FIPS

E-X4091A
E-X4119A
E-X4122A
E-X4125A

900GB
1.2TB 
1.8TB

1.8TB FIPS

E-X4094A
E-X4120A
E-X4123A
E-X4126A

Capacity 
HDD

4TB
6TB NSE

8TB
10TB

10TB NSE

X336A-R6
X317A

X318A-R6
X380A
X322A

Not Supported

4TB
8TB
10TB

10TB NSE

X375A
X376A
X377A
X378A

All Capacity HDDs
Supported

4TB
6TB FIPS 

8TB
10TB

10TB FIPS

E-X4103A
E-X4109B
E-X4127A
E-X4110A
E-X4124A

Not Supported

4TB
8TB
10TB

10TB FIPS

E-X4105A
E-X4128A
E-X4111A
E-X4130A

 All-Flash Platform 
Support Not Supported AFF A-Series

AFF8000 Series Not Supported AFF A-Series
AFF8000 Series Not Supported EF570

All Flash E2800 Not Supported

MIn Storage O/S
or Firmware

ONTAP
9.0

ONTAP
9.0

ONTAP
9.1

ONTAP
8.3.2, 9.0

SANtricity
8.30

SANtricity
8.30

SANtricity
11.30.1

Copper Connectors

0.53 in.
(13.7 mm)

SFP28/SFP+ RJ45

0.49 in.
(12.7 mm)

QSFP/QSFP+

0.72 in. (13.8 mm)

miniSAS HD

0.43 in. (10.85 mm)

Optical Connectors

SC

0.91 in.
(23 mm)

LC

0.46 in.
(11.8 mm)

0.49 in.
(12.5 mm)

MPO

SAS Cables
Part Number End 1 End 2 Length Notes

X66030A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 0.5m FAS/AFF, SAS3, 
Cntlr-Shelf/Shelf-Shelf

X66031A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 1m FAS/AFF, SAS3, 
Cntlr-Shelf/Shelf-Shelf

X66032A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 2m FAS/AFF, SAS3, 
Cntlr-Shelf/Shelf-Shelf

X66033A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 3m FAS/AFF, SAS3, 
Cntlr-Shelf/Shelf-Shelf

X66034A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 5m FAS/AFF, SAS3, 
Cntlr-Shelf/Shelf-Shelf

X-26004-00 miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 1m E-Series, SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf/Shelf-Shelf

X-26005-00 miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 2m E-Series, SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf/Shelf-Shelf

X-26006-00 miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 5m E-Series, SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf/Shelf-Shelf

X66040A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 1m Active Op SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf,Shelf-Shelf

X66041A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 2m Active Op SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf,Shelf-Shelf

X66042A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 3m Active Op SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf,Shelf-Shelf

X66043A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 5m Active Op SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf,Shelf-Shelf

X66044A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 15m Active Op SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf,Shelf-Shelf

X66045A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 30m Active Op SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf,Shelf-Shelf

X66046A miniSAS HD miniSAS HD 50m Active Op SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf,Shelf-Shelf

X66047A miniSAS HD 4 x LC 5m Active Op SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf,Shelf-Shelf

X66048A miniSAS HD 4 x LC 30m Active Op SAS3,
Cntlr-Shelf,Shelf-Shelf

X66020A-R6 miniSAS HD QSFP 1m FAS/AFF,Cntlr-Shelf

X66021A-R6 miniSAS HD QSFP 2m FAS/AFF,Cntlr-Shelf

X66022A-R6 miniSAS HD QSFP 5m FAS/AFF,Cntlr-Shelf

X-26003-00-R6 miniSAS HD miniSAS 0.5m E-Series,Cntlr-Shelf

X-26002-00-R6 miniSAS HD miniSAS 1m E-Series,Cntlr-Shelf

X-26001-00-R6 miniSAS HD miniSAS 2m E-Series,Cntlr-Shelf

Optical Cables
Part Number End 1 End 2 Length Notes

X6510A-R6 SC SC 5m OM2, 50u, 500MHz

X6511A-R6 SC SC 30m OM2, 50u, 500MHz

X6524-R6 2 x LC 2 x LC 2m OM2, 50u, 500MHz

X6553-R6 LC LC 2m OM3, 50u, 2000MHz

X6536-R6 LC LC 5m OM3, 50u, 2000MHz

X6554-R6 LC LC 15m OM3, 50u, 2000MHz

X6537-R6 LC LC 30m OM3, 50u, 2000MHz

X6523-R6 2 x LC 2 x SC 2m OM2, 50u, 500MHz

X6547-R6 LC SC 5m OM3, 50u, 2000MHz

X66250-2 LC LC 2m OM4

X66250-5 LC LC 5m OM4

X66250-15 LC LC 15m OM4

X66250-30 LC LC 30m OM4

X66200-2 MPO MPO 2m OM4 for X65402

X66200-5 MPO MPO 5m OM4 for X65402

X66200-15 MPO MPO 15m OM4 for X65402

X66200-30 MPO MPO 30m OM4 for X65402

X66205-5 MPO 4 x LC 5m OM4 for X65402

X66205-30 MPO 4 x LC 30m OM4 for X65402

X66008A-R6 MPO 4 x LC 5m SAS,Cntlr/
Shelf-Patch for X65400A

X66009A-R6 MPO 4 x LC 30m SAS,Cntlr/
Shelf-Patch for X65400A

AFF A-Series6 FAS6

Part Number / 
Description Media Optical Module

Min 
ONTAP A700 A700s A300 9000 8200
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X91143A
UTA2 4-Port 4/8/16Gb

LC X6596-R6
shortwave 9.1 8 - - 8 -

X91134A
FC 2-Port 8/16/32Gb

LC Pre-installed 9.1 8 - - 8 -

X1143A-R6
UTA2 2-Port 4/8/16Gb

LC X6602-R6
shortwave 9.1 - - 2 - 2

X1134A
FC 2-Port 8/16/32Gb

LC Pre-installed 9.1 - 2 2 - 2

X1133A-R6
FC 4-Port 4/8/16Gb

LC Pre-installed 9.1 - 2 2 - 2

X1132A-R6
FC 4-Port 2/4/8Gb

LC Pre-installed 9.1 - - 2 - 2
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X91440A  
NIC 2-Port 10/40GbE

MPO | 
QSFP+

X65402 shortwave
(or approved QSFP+ cable) 9.1 8 - - 8 -

X91143A   
UTA2 4-Port 10GbE

LC | SFP+
X6589A-R6 shortwave

X6604A longwave
9.1 8 - - 8 -

X91120A     
NIC 4-Port 10GbE

RJ45 - 9.1 8 - - 8 -

X1144A     
NIC 2-Port 10/40GbE

MPO | 
QSFP+

X65402 shortwave
(or approved QSFP+ cable) 9.1 - 1 2 - 2

X1143A-R6
UTA2 2-Port 10GbE

LC | SFP+ X6600-R6 shortwave
(or approved twinax) 9.1 - - 2 - 2

X1120A-R6
NIC 2-Port 10GbE

RJ45 - 9.1 - - 2 - 2

X1117A-R6
NIC 2-Port 10GbE

LC | SFP+ X6569-R6 shortwave
(or approved twinax) 9.1 - - 2 - 2

X1049C-R6
NIC 4-Port 1GbE

RJ45 - 9.1 - - 2 - 2

X1048A-R6
NIC 4-Port 1GbE

LC Fixed Optics 9.1 - - 2 - 2
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X92071A 
STG/TAPE 4-Port SAS 6/12Gb

MiniSAS HD - 9.1 8 - - 8 -

X91143A  
STG/TAPE 4-Port FC 4/8/16Gb

LC X6596-R6
shortwave 9.1 8 - - 8 -

X2069-R6
STG/TAPE 4-Port SAS 6/12Gb

QSFP - 9.1 - 2 2 - 2

X1143A-R6
STG 2-Port FC 4/8/16Gb

LC X6602A-R6
shortwave 9.1 - - 2 - 2

X1133A-R6
STG/TAPE 4-Port FC 4/8/16Gb

LC Pre-installed 9.1 - 2 2 - 2

X1132A-R6
STG/TAPE 4-Port FC 2/4/8Gb

LC Pre-installed 9.1 - - 2 - 2

N
V
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M
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X93140A
NVRAM10

- - 9.1 1 - - 1 -

X3154A
NVRAM-10P

- - 9.1 - 1 - - -

X91929A
MetroCluster™ FC-VI 2-Port 16Gb

LC
X6596-R6 shortwave

X65403 longwave
9.1 1 - - 1 -

X1928A-R6
MetroCluster™ FC-VI 2-Port 8Gb

LC
X6602A-R6 shortwave
X6601A-R6 longwave

9.1 - - 1 - 1

Pe
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X9172A
Flash Cache NVMe - 4TB

- - 9.1 - - - 2 -

X9170A  
Flash Cache NVMe - 1TB

- - 9.1 - - - 2 -

X3311A  
Flash Cache NVMe - 1TB 

- - 9.1 - - - - 2

X3310A  
Flash Cache NVMe - 512GB

- - 9.1 - - - - 2

E-Series6 EF6

Part Number / 
Description Media Optical Module

Min 
Firmware 2800 5700 EF570

Bl
oc

k 
A
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es

s 
H

IC
s

X-56024-00
iSCSI/FC 2-Port 
10GbE/16Gb FC

LC X-48895-00-R6
shortwave 11.30 1 - -

X-56025-00
iSCSI/FC 4-Port 
10GbE/16Gb FC

LC X-48895-00-R6
shortwave 11.30 1 - -

X-56023-00 
iSCSI 2-Port 10Gb RJ45 Not Supported 11.30 1 - -

X-56030-00
FC 4-Port FC 8/16/32Gb LC X6603A

shortwave 11.40 - 1 1

X-56031-00
iSCSI 4-port 10/25Gb LC X6606A

shortwave 11.40 - 1 1

X-56032-00
IB 2-Port SRP/iSER 100Gb LC Not Supported 11.40 - 1 1

X-56026-00
SAS 2-Port 12Gb

miniSAS 
HD Not Supported 11.30 1 - -

X-56027-00
SAS 4-Port 12Gb

miniSAS 
HD Not Supported 11.30 1 - -

X-56033-00  
SAS 4-Port 12Gb

miniSAS 
HD Not Supported 11.40 - 1 1
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            Part Number Type Speeds Connector Fiber
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X6596-R6 SFP+ 4/8/16Gb LC multimode

X6601A-R6 SFP+ 16Gb LC single-mode

X-48895-00-R6 SFP+ 4/8/16Gb LC multimode

X65403 SFP+ 16Gb LC single-mode

Et
he

rn
et

Tr
an
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ei
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rs

X6567-R6 SFP 1Gb LC multimode

X6568-R6 SFP 1Gb RJ45 -

X6589-R6 SFP+ 10Gb LC multimode

X6599A-R6 SFP+ 10Gb LC multimode

X-48895-00-R6 SFP+ 10Gb LC multimode

X-48896-00 SFP 1Gb RJ45 -

X65402 QSFP+ 40Gb MPO multimode

AFF/FAS-Series E/EF-Series

Ca
bi

ne
t P

ar
t N
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rs

Empty Cabinet X870F-QS-C

X-87000-00 
Domestic

X-87001-00 
International

Rail Kits

X87880A Rail kits are 
bundled with 

controllers and 
shelf enclosures

X-02657-00
(FAS2620,DS212C)

Front Door X8786A-R6 N/A

Rear Door X87001A N/A

Side Panel X87002A N/A

Blanking Panels
X8776B-R6 (1U) N/A

X8778B-R6 (2U) N/A

Bolt Down Kit X87003A N/A

Interconnect Kit X87005A N/A

Cable Mgmt Velcro X87004A N/A

     Part No. Length
English | Metric End 1 End 2 Notes

In
-C

ab
in

et
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ow
er
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X800-42U-R6 27” | 0.68m C13 C14 AFF/FAS

X800-42U-35 35” | 0.89m C13 C14 AFF/FAS

X800-42U-43 43” | 1m C13 C14 AFF/FAS

X1558A-R6 48” | 1.2m C13 C14 AFF/FAS

X800-42U-64 64” | 1.6m C13 C14 AFF/FAS

X-50617-00 78” | 2m C13 C20 E/EF-Series

X-50616-00 78” | 2m C19 C20 Dx460C

X-50619-00 78” | 2m C19 C20 BIS,Dx460C

NetApp Cabinet

D
im

en
si
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s

Total Rack Space
English | Metric

42 Rack Units
(1 Rack Unit = 1.75”)

Height
English | Metric

79.3” | 201.4cm 

Width
English | Metric

24” | 60.9cm

Depth
English | Metric

50.4” | 128cm

W
ei

gh
t

Empty 
English | Metric

400lb | 181kg

Loaded Shipping5

English | Metric
1800lb | 816.5kg

Loaded Static5

English | Metric
2700lb | 1224.7kg

Cl
ea

ra
nc

e

Front Service
English | Metric

47.2” | 120cm

Rear Service
English | Metric

30” | 76.3cm

Top
English | Metric

12” | 30cm

3r
d 
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y 
Ca

bi
ne

t R
ai

l K
its

Part No. Rack
Type

Hole
Type

Rail
Length

AFF A-Series FAS-Series E-Series Shelves

A700 A700s A300 A200 9000 8200 2650 2620 5760 5724 2860 2824 2812 460C 224C 212C

X-02659-00 4-Post Rnd | Sq 24-32”

X-02657-00 4-Post Rnd | Sq 24-32”

X5515A-R6
4-Post Square 24-32”

2-Post Round N/A

X5525A-R6 2-Post Round N/A

X-02654-00 2-Post Round N/A

X90100A 2-Post
front-mount Round N/A

X90101A 2-Post
mid-mount Round N/A

X5527A-R6 2-Post Round N/A

Ethernet Cables
Part Number End 1 End 2 Length Notes

X6560-R6 RJ45 RJ45 0.5m CAT6

X6584-R6 RJ45 RJ45 1m CAT6

X6561-R6 RJ45 RJ45 2m CAT6

X6585-R6 RJ45 RJ45 3m CAT6

X6562-R6 RJ45 RJ45 5m CAT6

X6592-R6 RJ45 RJ45 10m CAT6

X6593-R6 RJ45 RJ45 20m CAT6

X6577-R6 RJ45 RJ45 30m CAT6

X-SFP-H10GB-CU1M-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 1m Cisco Twinax for 
front end data

X-SFP-H10GB-CU3M-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 3m Cisco Twinax for 
front end data

X-SFP-H10GB-CU5M-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 5m Cisco Twinax for 
front end data

X6566B-05-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 0.5m NetApp Twinax for 
Cluster Interconnect

X6566B-2-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 2m NetApp Twinax for 
Cluster Interconnect

X6566B-3-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 3m NetApp Twinax for 
Cluster Interconnect

X6566B-5-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 5m NetApp Twinax for 
Cluster Interconnect

X1983-1-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 1m Cisco Twinax for 
Cluster Interconnect

X1983-3-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 3m Cisco Twinax for 
Cluster Interconnect

X1983-5-R6 SFP+ SFP+ 5m Cisco Twinax for 
Cluster Interconnect

X66100-1 QSFP+ QSFP+ 1m 40GbE,Cluster 
Interconnect

X66100-3 QSFP+ QSFP+ 3m 40GbE,Cluster 
Interconnect

X66100-5 QSFP+ QSFP+ 5m 40GbE,Cluster 
Interconnect

X66120-3 QSFP+ 4 x SFP+ 3m 40GbE to 10GbE
break out

X66120-5 QSFP+ 4 x SFP+ 5m 40GbE to 10GbE
break out

Cl
us

te
r S

w
itc

he
s

Part No. Model Airfl ow Rack 
Units

Weight
English | Metric

Amps3

Typical | Worst-case
BTU/hr3

Typical | Worst-case Ethernet Ports Min ONTAP

X1960-R6 NetApp CN1610 Port-side exhaust 1U 22.5 lb | 10.2 kg 0.69 | 1.05 @100V
0.34 | 0.51 @200V 229 | 353 16x 10GbE SFP+ 8.1

X1967-R6 Cisco Nexus 
5596UP Port-side exhaust 2U 47.5 lb | 21.6 kg 6.6 | 8.82 @100V

3.3 | 4.41 @200V 2253 | 3011 48x 10GbE SFP+
(80x w/ 2x X1988-R6) 8.1.2

X1967R-R6 Cisco Nexus 
5596UP Port-side intake 2U 47.5 lb | 21.6 kg 6.6 | 8.82 @100V

3.3 | 4.41 @200V 2253 | 3011 48x 10GbE SFP+
(80x w/ 2x X1988-R6) 8.1.2

X190001 Cisco Nexus 
3132Q-V Port-side exhaust 1U 18.8 lb | 8.5 kg 1.7 | 2.9 @100V

0.85 | 1.45 @200V 480 | 989 32x 40GbE QSFP+
4x 10GbE SFP+ 9.1

X190001R Cisco Nexus 
3132Q-V Port-side intake 1U 18.8 lb | 8.5 kg 1.7 | 2.9 @100V

0.85 | 1.45 @200V 480 | 989 32x 40GbE QSFP+
4x 10GbE SFP+ 9.1

Clipsal Plugs

56P33256P532

NEMA Plugs

L21-30P

L6-30PL15-30P

IEC 60309 Plugs

32A

32A (red 5-pin)60A (3-pin + PE)

IEC 60320 Plugs

C13 C14

C19 C20

System Cabinet Power Confi gurations

 PDU Part No Confi guration PDUs 
Per Cabinet

Cords
Per Side

Cord 
Length Plug Type Service 

Outlet
Amps

Per Side
Outlets
Per Side

Approx 
Power Per 

Cabinet

Thermal 
BTU/hr

A
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X8712C-R6 NEMA 30A 
Single-Phase 4 2 10' | 3m NEMA L6-30P 30A 48 24 x C13 10kW 34075

X8719A-R6 NEMA 30A 
3-Phase Delta 2 1 10' | 3m NEMA L15-30P 30A 41.5 24 x C13 8.10kW 29461

X8720A-R6 NEMA 30A 
3-Phase Delta 2 1 10' | 3m NEMA L21-30P 30A 41.5 24 x C13 8.10kW 29461

X8713C-R6 IEC 32A 
Single-Phase 4 2 10' | 3m IEC 60309

32A P+N+E 32A 64 24 x C13 14.70kW 50239

X8718A-R6 IEC 32A 
3-Phase Wye 2 1 10' | 3m IEC 60309

32A 3P+N+E 32A 96 24 x C13 22.10kW 75359

X87250A IEC 32A 
3-Phase Wye Intl. 2 1 10' | 3m IEC 60309

32A 3P+N+E 32A 96 12 x C13
12 x C19 22.10kW 75359

X87251A IEC 60A 
3-Phase Delta Dom. 2 1 10' | 3m IEC 60309

60A 3P+3E 60A 83.1 12 x C13
12 x C19 17.20kW 58991

X8714A-R6 AUS/NZ 32A 
Single-Phase 4 2 10' | 3m Clipsal 56P332 32A 64 24 x C13 14.70kW 50239

X8722A-R6 AUS/NZ 32A 
3-phase 2 1 10' | 3m Clipsal 56P532 32A 96 24 x C13 22.10kW 75359

E/
EF

-S
er

ie
s No PDU Part No.

 ships with cabinet
IEC 32A 

3-Phase Wye Intl. 2 1 10' | 3m IEC 60309
32A 3P+N+E 32A 96 12 x C13

12 x C19 22.10kW 75359

No PDU Part No.
 ships with cabinet

IEC 60A 
3-Phase Delta Dom. 2 1 10' | 3m IEC 60309

60A 3P+3E 60A 83.1 12 x C13 
12 x C19 17.20kW 58991

NetApp HCI

Chassis

Front View

Rack Units 2U
Minimum confi guration: 2 Chassis with 2 Compute and 4 Storage Nodes (4U total)

Empty Weight 54.5lb | 24.7kg
Total weight will vary based on node confi guration

Amps3

Typical | Worst-case
6.0 | 9.0 @200V

Values based on 4x H700 nodes; will vary based on node confi guration

Watts3

Typical | Worst-case 
1201 | 1800 @200V

Values based on 4x H700 nodes; will vary based on node confi guration

BTU/hr3

Typical | Worst-case
4129 | 6142 @200V

Values based on 4x H700 nodes; will vary based on node confi guration

Compute Nodes H300E - Small H500E - Medium H700E - Large

Sp
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ns
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Weight
English | Metric

8lb | 3.6kg 8lb | 3.6kg 8lb | 3.6kg

Processor 2x 64-bit
16 total cores

2x 64-bit
24 total cores

2x 64-bit
36 total cores

Memory 384GB 512GB 768GB

Network Ports 4x 25/10GbE SFP28
2x 1GbE RJ45

4x 25/10GbE SFP28
2x 1GbE RJ45

4x 25/10GbE SFP28
2x 1GbE RJ45

Storage Nodes H300S - Small H500S - Medium H700S - Large

Sp
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Drive Quantity 6x
480GB 2.5” SSD

6x
960GB 2.5” SSD

6x
1.92TB 2.5” SSD

E� ective Capacity 5.5-11TB 11-22TB 22-44TB

Performance 50,000 IOPS 50,000 IOPS 100,000 IOPS

Weight
English | Metric

10lb | 4.5kg 10lb | 4.5kg 10lb | 4.5kg

Processor 2x 64-bit
16 total cores

2x 64-bit
16 total cores

2x 64-bit
36 total cores

Memory 128GB 256GB 256GB

NVRAM 8GB 8GB 8GB

Network Ports 2x 25/10GbE SFP28
2x 1GbE RJ45

2x 25/10GbE SFP28
2x 1GbE RJ45

2x 25/10GbE SFP28
2x 1GbE RJ45

AC
Alternating Current

AFF
All Flash FAS 

BTU
British Thermal Unit

CNA
Converged Network 
Adapter

Cu
Copper Connector

FAS 
Fabric-Attached Storage

FCP
Fibre Channel Protocol

FC
Fibre Channel

FDE
Full-Disk Encryption

FIPS
Federal Information 
Processing Standard 
(140-2)

GbE
Gigabit Ethernet

HA
High Availability

HCI
Hyper Converged 
Infrastructure  

HDD
Hard Disk Drive

HIC
Host Interface Card 

IEC
International 
Electrotechnical  
Commission

IOM12
I/O Module 12Gbit /sec

LC
Lucent Connector

MPO
Multipath Optical

NEMA
National Electrical  
Manufacturers Assoc.

NIC
Network Interface Card

NL-SAS
Near-line SAS

NSE
NetApp Storage 
Encryption

NVMe
Nonvolatile Memory 
Express 

NVMEM
Nonvolatile Memory

NVRAM
Nonvolatile RAM

Op
Optical Connector

PSU
Power Supply Unit

QSFP
Quad Small Form- 
Factor Pluggable

SAS
Serial-Attached SCSI

SATA
Serial ATA

SC
Subscriber Connector

SFP
Small Form-Factor  
Pluggable

SSD
Solid-State Drive

UTA2
Universal Target 
Adapter Second 
Generation

Acronyms

1 AFF A-Series e� ective capacity based on 5:1 storage e�  ciency ratios with the 

maximum number of SSDs installed; space savings will vary dependent on 

workload and use cases.

2 SolidFire’s e� ective capacity calculation accounts for Helix data protection, 

system overhead and global e�  ciencies including compression, deduplication 

and thin provisioning. SolidFire customers typically achieve an e� ective 

capacity range of 5x to 10x the usable capacity depending on application 

workloads

3 Worst-case values refl ect system running on one PSU, high fan speed, and 

power distributed over one power cord.  FAS9000 and AFF A700 controllers 

are an exception, in that they have four PSUs. Please refer to the Hardware 

Universe web site: hwu.netapp.com for complete environmental values.

4 UTA2 ports can be confi gured as FC Target/Initiator or CNA (FCoE

target/Ethernet). UTA2 ports are based on a dual port ASIC and both

ports on each ASIC must be set to the same mode (enforced by Data ONTAP) 

and use the same SFP module.

5 Loaded Shipping Weight and Loaded Static Weight refl ect equipment loads 

only.  Cabinet weight is not included. 

6 Quantities shown are per controller.  HA (FAS/AFF) and Duplex 

(E/EF-Series) confi gurations will support 2x the quantity shown.
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